

### Product Specification

Product:	Cool delight Chocolate Mousse Slices ( Pre-Portioned )
Case Size	2 x 35 x 40 g
Description	A pre-portioned, tray format of chocolate mousse slices, on a chocolate sponge base, with a chocolate topping ( mousse slices 5.1 cm x 5.6 cm in size )
Serving	Thaw & Serve

Ingredient Declaration Water, Skimmed **Milk**, Sugar, Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder ( 5.8% ), **Eggs**, **Wheat** Flour, Chocolate ( 2.3% ) ( Cocoamasse, Sugar, Low Fat Cocoa Powder ), Glucose Syrup, Beef Gelatine, **Wheat** Starch, Cocoamasse, Flavour, **Whey** Powder, Dextrose, Modified Potato Starch, Cocoa butter, **Soy** Flour, Dry **Milk** Constituents, Salt, Potassium Sorbate ( E 202 ), Emulsifiers: Polysorbate 60 ( E 435 ), Mono & Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids ( E 471 ), Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids ( E 475 ), Acetic Esters of Mono & Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids ( E 472a ), Propyleneglycol Esters of Fatty Acids ( E 477 ), Gelling Agent: Pectins ( E 440 ), Colour: Carotenes ( 160a ), Stabiliser: Guar Gum ( E 412 ), Thickeners: Sodium Alginate ( E 401 ), Sodium Phosphates ( E 339 ), Diphosphates ( E 450 ), Calcium Sulphate ( E 516 ), Xanthan Gum ( E 415 ), Acidulant: Tartaric Acid ( E 334 )

**Allergy Advice:** Allergens in the ingredients list, are shown in **Bold**

### Nutritional Information

#### Typical values per 100 g rm

Energy:	<b>956 kJ</b>	<b>229 Kcal</b>
Protein:	2.8 grms	
Carbohydrate:	25.5 grms	
Of Which Sugars:	21.9 grms	
Fat:	12.8 grms	
of which saturates:	6.8 grms	
Fibre:	0.9 grms	
Salt:	0.07 grms	

### Pallet Configuration:

Cases per pallet:	117 cases	9 layers x 13 cases
Country of Origin:	Netherlands	
Date:	02/07/15	

